504085399 11/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132067

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PERRY ANTELMAN			02/14/2011	
DAVID GOLDSMITH			02/14/2011	
SHALOM LAMPERT			02/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name: AIDANCE SKINCARE AND TOPICAL SOLUTIONS			ΓIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	184 BU	184 BURNSIDE AVENUE		
City:	WOON	WOONSOCKET		
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02895	02895		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		4176096		
•	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 7342746967 djf@4d-ip.com DANIEL FEIGELSON 7 OPPENHEIMER ST. REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7670107	,	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0902914US CIP	0902914US CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL FEIGELSON	DANIEL FEIGELSON	
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel Feigelson/	/Daniel Feigelson/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/08/2016	11/08/2016	
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=0902914US-assi				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Perry Antelman	David Goldsmith	
128 Brook Road	583 Cooper Road	
Sharon	Harmony	
MA 02067	RI 02829	
USA	USA	

Shalom Lampert 59 Yakinton Maalot Israel 21520

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Aidance Skincare and Topical Solutions, LLC 184 Burnside Avenue Woonsocket Rhode Island 02895 USA

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Topical Antibiotic Formulations

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/021,755;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 14th day of February 2011

/ Antelman

David Goldsmith

Shalom Lamber

RECORDED: 11/08/2016